
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GENERAL) 

GEN/PS0/242/2025-PSO 

Sr. No. 

1 

In pursuance to the Centralised Office Order 24|2025-26 and Preventive 

Service Office Order No. 10/2025-26 the following officer are hereby relived from 
Zone-I and directed to report to PSO, Zone-III: 

3 

5 

6 
7 

8 

9 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 

16 

New Custom House, Ballard Estate, Mumbal- 400 001 
PSO Posting Section. 

17 

Copy to: 

Relieving Order 

2. PSO, Zone-III 

Name of Officer 

Eshan Shinde Rajan 
Abhinav Chaudhary 

Yash Aishwaryaa 
Akshay Dosi 

Himanshu Raj 
Singh Aman Pradeep 

1. Concerned Officer 

Hariomn Yadav 

Ashish Ranjan 
Aman Tyagi 
Rishav Raj 

Meenu 
Deepak Yadav 
Rahul Yadav 

Raymale Karan Santosh 

Mayank Singh 

Date: 14.10.2025 

Kishlay Kumar 

Vikas Singh 

Date of Birth 

28-05-1991 

11-02-2000 

25-03-1996 

24-11-1994 

05-01-1998 

30-07-2001 
07-10-1992 

18-08-1999 

15-09-1994 

29-04-2002 

16-11-2000 

25-12-1994 

01-08-2000 

21-04-1994 

20-12-1998 

The leave details (CL and RH) will be shared in due course. 

10-02-1995 

07-07-1993 

(Tahseen A. Shaikh) 

PSO (Posting), Incharge 
NCH, Mumbai, Zone-I 
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