

प्रधान सीमाशुल्क आयुक्त(सामान्य) का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GENERAL) नवीन सीमाशुल्कभवन ,बैलार्ड इस्टेट मुंबई400001 -

New Custom House, Ballard Estate, Mumbai- 400 001 **PSO** Posting Section.

GEN/PSO/242/2025-PSO

Date: 14.10.2025

Relieving Order

In pursuance to the Centralised Office Order 27/2025-26 and Preventive Service Office Order No. 10/2025-26 the following officer are hereby relived from Zone-I and directed to report to PSO, Zone-III:

	Name of Officer	Date of Birth
ir. No.	Eshan Shinde Rajan	28-05-1991
1		11-02-2000
2	Abhinav Chaudhary	25-03-1996
3	Yash Aishwaryaa	24-11-1994
4	Akshay Dosi	05-01-1998
5	Himan s hu Raj	30-07-2001
6	Singh Aman Pradeep	07-10-1992
7	Hariom Yadav	18-08-1999
	Ashish Ranjan	15-09-1994
8	Aman Tyagi	29-04-2002
9	Rishav Raj	
10	Meenu	16-11-2000
11	Deepak Yadav	25-12-1994
12	Rahul Yadav	01-08-2000
13	Kanui rada.	21-04-1994
14	Raymale Karan Santosh	20-12-1998
15	Mayank Singh	10-02-1995
16	Kishlay Kumar	07-07-1993
	Vikas Singh	and the same of th
17		A

The leave details (CL and RH) will be shared in due course.

(Tahseen A. Shaikh) PSO (Posting), Incharge NCH, Mumbai, Zone-I

Copy to:

1. Concerned Officer

2. PSO, Zone-III